New York University Student Bar Association Constitutional Amendment

SBA Constitutional Amendment providing for Community Engagement Chairs

Proposed by the SBA Board of Governors on September 19, 2016.

Approved by the SBA Board of Governors on September 26, 2016.

Be it enacted by the SBA that the SBA Constitution be modified, at Article 4, as follows:

Change

[Old]

Article 4. Section 1. Officers Enumerated

1.1. The officers of the Student Bar Association shall be the President, the Vice-President, the Treasurer, the Executive Secretary, the Social Chair, and the Student Senator

[New]

Article 4. Section 1. Officers Enumerated

1.1. The officers of the Student Bar Association shall be the President, the Vice-President, the Treasurer, the Executive Secretary, the Social Chairs, the Community Engagement Chairs, and the Student Senator.

Addition

[Article 4]

- 4.6. Community Engagement Chairs.
- 4.6.1. The Community Engagement Chairs shall coordinate all SBA-sponsored community service events for NYU School of Law students.
- 4.6.2. They shall perform such other duties as the President and the Board of Governors may assign in the administration of the Student Bar Association.
- 4.6.3. In light of the demanding nature of the position, there shall be two Community Engagement Chairs each year.